determining the Budget & the Precept for 2017/18 in that:- 

(A). the City & County of Swansea be informed that the Community  
                               Council’s PRECEPT for the financial 2017-2018 is to be £24,000.  
                               (Twenty Four Thousand Pounds).  and 

(B).  the Community Council will take all expenditure, in excess of the  
                                 above Precepted sum, out of the Council’s Balances.    

(D).  To consider the detailed Receipts & Expenditure by Budget headings as at